Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

1

Maternity and Children Hospital

No.

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

200 gl Ly 2l ASLeal
R ins el genl

Jada¥l g 5aY ) adiua

e —————————

IPC POLICY AND PROCEDURE (2024-2027)
TABLE OF CONTENT

Updated

February
2025

March 2025
March 2025

March 2025

Document

Number /Policy

Number
IPC-001
IPC-002
IPC-APP-003
IPC-004
IPC-005
IPC-APP-006

IPC-MPP-007

IPC-MPP-008
IPC-MPP-009
IPC-MPP-010

IPC-IPP-011
IPC-MPP-012
IPC-APP-013
IPC-MPP-014
IPC-MPP-015
IPC-MPP-016
IPC-MPP-017
IPC-MPP-018
IPC-MPP-019
IPC-MPP-020
IPC-MPP-021
IPC-MPP-022
IPC-MPP-023

IPC-MPP-024

IPC-MPP-025
IPC-MPP-026
IPC-MPP-027
IPC-MPP-028
IPC-MPP-029
IPC-MPP-030

Mission, Vision, Values and Goal

Committee

Infection Prevention & Control Program

Annual Plan

Reference for IPC Policy and Procedure

Infection Prevention and Control Education and Training

Guideline and Education for Management of Patient,
Family, Care

Infection Prevention and Control Core Components
HAIs Surveillance

Annual Infection Control Competency Training For All
Healthcare Workers

Reporting Notifiable Disease(s) to Ministry of Health
Standard Precautions

Hand hygiene

General Guidelines for PPE

Fit test

Aseptic Technique

Surveillance Plan and Risk Assessment

Epidemiology of Infection

Isolation (Expanded) Precautions

Protective Isolation

Management of Influx of Airborne Infection Diseases
Single Room Use for Isolation Precautions

Infection Control Guideline for Management of Visitors
and Care Partners in Healthcare Setting

Patient, Sitters and Visitors of Patient in Isolation:
Infection Control Education and Compliance
Transporting patients on isolation precautions
Initiating and Discontinuing Isolation

Isolation System: A Quick Reference Guide

Aerosol Generating Procedure

Negative Pressure Room and HEPA filter Monitoring
Middle East Respiratory Syndrome-Corona Virus (MERS-
CoV) Management

Page 1 0of 7

o



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

Maternity and Children Hospital

o o o o o o

31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46
47
48

49
50

51
52

53
54
55

56
57

58
59

60
61

February
2025

March
2025

March
2025

February 27,
2025 Version
7.2

IPC-MPP-031
IPC-MPP-032
IPC-MPP-032
IPC-MPP-034

IPC-MPP-035
IPC-MPP-036

IPC-MPP-037
IPC-MPP-038
IPC-MPP-039
IPC-MPP-040
IPC-MPP-041
IPC-MPP-042
IPC-MPP-043
IPC-MPP-044

IPC-MPP-045

IPC-MPP-046
IPC-MPP-047
IPC-MPP-048

IPC-MPP-049
IPC-MPP-050

IPC-MPP-051
IPC-MPP-052

IPC-MPP-053
IPC-MPP-054
IPC-MPP-055

IPC-MPP-056
IPC-MPP-057

IPC-MPP-058
IPC-MPP-059

IPC-MPP-060
IPC-MPP-061

d gaad) A yal) ALl
Ohlll iy auall aaadll

Julaly) g 5aY gl it

pmmmm———————

Candida Auris

Viral Hemorrhagic Fever (VHF) Management

Rabies exposure Mgt

MDROs and Clostridium Difficile Infection (CDI)
Surveillance

Updated February 27, 2025

Guidelines for Monkeypox

Guidelines for Prevention and Control Of Ebola and
Marburg Viruses

Management of Meningococcal Infection

Pediculosis / Scabies Management

Seasonal Influenza

Covid 19

Tuberculosis Policy

Prevention of legionella

Employee and Occupational Health Policies

Care and Prevention of Central Line Associated
Bloodstream Infection (CLABSI)

Care and Prevention of Catheter-Associated Urinary Tract
Infection (CAUTI)

Ventilator-Associated Events (VAE) Adult and Pediatrics
Ventilator Bundle for Adult, Pediatric and Neonate
Guidelines for the Prevention of Surgical Site Infection

(SSI)
Care of wound
Biological Spill Management

Safe Injection Practice

Management of Sharps Injury and Exposure to

Bloodborne Pathogens

Single Use Device

Healthcare Workers Daily Health Monitoring
Outbreak Management of Healthcare Associated
Infections

Collection and Care of Specimen

Construction and Renovation Measures in the Healthcare
Facility

Respiratory Protection Program

Safe Management of Medical Supplies and Devices
Process

Material Safety and Data Sheet (MSDS)

Housekeeping + ICA Endocavitary ultrasound probes are
cleaned and high level disinfected then covered with
clean cover till use.

Page 2 of 7

e B



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

1

Maternity and Children Hospital

o o o o o o

62

63
64
65

66
67

68
69

70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92

New

IPC-MPP-062

IPC-MPP-063
IPC-MPP-064
IPC-MPP-065

IPC-MPP-066
IPC-MPP-067

IPC-MPP-068
IPC-MPP-069

IPC-MPP-070

IPC-DPP-071
IPC-DPP-072
IPC-DPP-073
IPC-DPP-074
IPC-DPP-075
IPC-DPP-076
IPC-DPP-077
IPC-DPP-078
IPC-DPP-079

IPC-DPP-080
IPC-DPP-081
IPC-MPP-082
IPC-MPP-083
IPC-MPP-084
IPC-MPP-085

IPC-DPP-086
IPC-DPP-087
IPC-MPP-088
IPC-MPP-089
IPC-MPP-090
IPC-DPP-091
IPC-DPP-092

d gaad) A yal) ALl
Ohlll iy auall aaadll

Julaly) g 5aY gl it

pmmmm———————

Incubators Cleaning and Disinfection

Pest Control
Management of Immunocompromised Patient
Management of Intravascular (1V) Lines and Therapy

Antimicrobial Surgical Prophylaxis
Antimicrobial Stewardship Program

Medical Supply Plan
Food Hygiene

Medical and Sharp Waste Management

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit Infection Control Guidelines
PICU Infection Control Guidelines

ICU Infection Control Guidelines

Operating Room IPC Guidelines

IPC Guidelines for Obstetrics / GYNE & Delivery Room
IPC Guidelines for Well Baby

IPC Guidelines for Emergency Room

Respiratory Therapy

IPC Guidelines for Ambulatory Care( Out Patient
Department)

Long Term Care IPC Guidelines

IPC guideline to nutrition services

Guidelines for Laundry

Guidelines for Pharmacy Department
Interventional Radiology And Radiation Oncology
IPC Guidelines for Clinical Laboratory & Blood Bank
Department

Water quality monitoring programs

Mortuary Care

Emergency Medical Services / Ambulance Services
Sterile Supplies and Equipment Management

CSSD

IPC Guidelines for home Care

IPC Guidelines in Hemodialysis Unit

Page 3 of 7

e B



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

1

Old Policy

Number
IPC-MPP-124

IPC-MPP-125

IPC-DPP-127

IPC-MPP-031
IPC-MPP-132
IPC-MPP-043
IPC-MPP-046
IPC-MPP-047
IPC-MPP-048
IPC-MPP-049

IPC-MPP-111
IPC-MPP-053

IPC-MPP-115

IPC-MPP-116

IPC-MPP-031

IPC-MPP-117

IPC-MPP-120

IPC-MPP-118
IPC-MPP-104
IPC-MPP- 119

IPC-MPP-067

Maternity and Children Hospital

Policy Title

Infection Prevention and
Control Education and
Training

Guideline and Education
for Management of
Patient, Family, Care
Infection Prevention and
Control Core Components
Guidelines for Monkeypox
Ebola Virus

Management of
Meningococcal Infection
Pediculosis / Scabies
Management
Management of Seasonal
Influenza

Covid 19

Tuberculosis Policy
Prevention of legionella
Employee and
Occupational Health
Policies

CLABSI

CAUTI

Ventilator-Associated
Events (VAE) Adult and
Pediatrics

Ventilator Bundle for
Adult, Pediatric and
Neonate

Guidelines for the
Prevention of Surgical Site
Infection (SSI)

Care of wound

Spill Kit

Safe Injection Practice
Mgt of Sharps Injury and

New policy
number
IPC-MPP-006

IPC-MPP-007

IPC-DPP-008

IPC-MPP-035
IPC-MPP-036
IPC-MPP-037
IPC-MPP-038
IPC-MPP-039
IPC-MPP-040
IPC-MPP-041

IPC-MPP-042
IPC-MPP-043

IPC-MPP-044

IPC-MPP-045

IPC-MPP-046

IPC-MPP-047

IPC-MPP-048

IPC-MPP-49
IPC-MPP-050
IPC-MPP-051

IPC-MPP-052

e

| 20 gl gy yal) ASLeal

1
! R ins el genl
i
1
\,

Jada¥l g 5aY ) adiua

New Policy Title

Care and Prevention of Central
Line Associated Bloodstream
Infection (CLABSI)

Care and Prevention of
Catheter-Associated Urinary
Tract Infection (CAUTI)

Biological Spills Management

Page 4 of 7



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

1

Maternity and Children Hospital

o o o o o o

IPC-MPP-095
IPC-MPP-126

IPC-MPP-121

IPC-MPP-113

IPC-MPP-109

IPC-MPP-101

IPC-MPP-128

IPC-MPP-130
IPC-MPP-103

IPC-MPP-106

IPC-MPP-079

IPC-MPP-069

IPC-MPP-098
IPC-MPP-102

IPC-APP-100

IPC-MPP-092

exposure to blood borne
pathogens

Single Use Device
Healthcare Workers Daily
Health Monitoring
Outbreak Management of
Healthcare Associated
Infections

Collection and Care of
Specimen

Construction and
Renovation Measures in
the Healthcare Facility
Respiratory Protection
Program

Safe Management of
medical supplies

MSDS

Housekeeping + ICA
Endocavitary ultrasound
probes are cleaned and high
level disinfected then
covered with clean cover
until use.

Incubators Cleaning and
Disinfection

Management of
Immunocompromised
Patient

Antimicrobial Stewardship
Program

Medical Supply Plan

Food Hygiene

Water quality monitoring
programs

Sterile Supplies and
Equipment Management

IPC-MPP-053
IPC-MPP-054

IPC-MPP-055

IPC-MPP-056

IPC-MPP-057

IPC-MPP-058

IPC-MPP-059

IPC-MPP-060
IPC-MPP-061

IPC-MPP-062

IPC-MPP-064

IPC-MPP-067

IPC-MPP-068
IPC-MPP-069

IPC-MPP-086

IPC-MPP-089

pmmmm———————

d gaad) A yal) ALl
Ohlll iy auall aaadll

Julaly) g 5aY gl it

e B

Page 5 of 7



Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i
1

1

1

Maternity and Children Hospital

o o o o o o

d gaad) A yal) ALl
Ohlll iy auall aaadll

Julaly) g 5aY gl it

pmmmm———————

e B

Policy compressed into one Policy

14 Guidelines for PPE

IPC-MPP-014 Guidelines for PPE
IPC-MPP-099 Instruction and Proper use of PAPR
IPC-MPP-034 MDROs

IPC-MPP-035 MRSA

IPC-MPP-036 VRE

IPC-MPP-037 C. Diff

IPC-MPP-038 Hep A

IPC-MPP-039 Hep B

IPC-MPP-040 HIV

IPC-MPP-041 H. Influenza

IPC-MPP-044 SARS

IPC-MPP-045 Rubella

IPC-MPP-049 Tuberculosis Policy

IPC-MPP- 049 Diagnosing Latent Tuberculosis Infection (LTBI): Tuberculin Skin Testing or
Interferon-Gamma Release Assa s IGRAs

IPC-MPP-050 Contact Tracing, Screening, and Treatment of Mycobacterium Tuberculosis
in Healthcare Workers

IPC-MPP-051 Management of Suspected/Confirmed Cases of Infectious Mycobacterium
Tuberculosis

IPC-MPP-052 Tracing Contacts of Infectious Mycobacterium Tuberculosis for Non-

Healthcare Workers

IPC-MPP-043 Employee and Occupational Health Policies

IPC-MPP-053 Employee Occupational Health Program
IPC-MPP-054 Pre-Employment Assessment
IPC-MPP-055 Immunization Guidelines For Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-056 Work Restrictions for Infected Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-057 Pregnant Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-058 Hepatitis A Immunization for Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-059 Hepatitis B IMMUNIZATION
IPC-MPP-060 Varicella Immunization for Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-061 Influenza Vaccine
IPC-MPP-062 Mgt of Pediculosis and Scabies for HCWs
IPC-MPP-063 Management of Occupational Exposure to HBV, HCV and HIV
IPC-MPP-064 Management of Selected Airborne and Droplet Infectious Disease Exposures
In Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-070 Medical and Sharp Waste Management
IPC-MPP-093 Management of Infectious waste
IPC-MPP-094 Medical and Sharp Waste Management
IPC-MPP-082 Guidelines for Laundry
IPC-MPP-082 Guidelines for Laundry
IPC-MPP-097 Management of clean and soiled linen.
103 Housekeeping and Hospital Environment
IPC-MPP-103 Housekeeping Department and Hospital Environment
IPC-MPP-107 Guidelines for Terminal cleaning
IPC-MPP-105 Objects and surfaces regularly disinfected

Main point: Endocavitary ultrasound probes are cleaned and high level
disinfected then covered with clean cover till use, moved to housekeeping
policy as per ICA standard)

Page 6 of 7



e

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia i f 200 gl Ly 2l ASLeal
Hafar Al Batin Health Cluster i i OhLl sy sl paadl)
i i
] {\

Maternity and Children Hospital Jakal g 53 5l adiae

Policy Removed

IPC-MPP-122 Notification of Acute Flaccid Paralysis (AFP)
IPC-MPP-123 Notification of Measles, Mumps, Pertussis and Food
Poisoning

IPC-MPP-129 Reporting to HESN

IPC-MPP-110 Multidisciplinary rounds

IPC-MPP-112 Microbial sampling

IPC-DPP-086 Guidelines for Engineering services

IPC-MPP-089 Guidelines for General practice

IPC-MPP-070 Antibiotic policy

IPC-MPP-096 Sterilization and disinfection of specific equipment

Page 7 of 7



