



## IPC POLICY AND PROCEDURE (2024-2027)

### TABLE OF CONTENT

No.	Updated	Document Number /Policy Number	Title
1		IPC-001	Mission, Vision, Values and Goal
2		IPC-002	Committee
3		IPC-APP-003	Infection Prevention & Control Program
4		IPC-004	Annual Plan
5		IPC-005	Reference for IPC Policy and Procedure
6	February 2025	IPC-APP-006	Infection Prevention and Control Education and Training
7		IPC-MPP-007	Guideline and Education for Management of Patient, Family, Care
8		IPC-MPP-008	Infection Prevention and Control Core Components
9		IPC-MPP-009	HAIs Surveillance
10		IPC-MPP-010	Annual Infection Control Competency Training For All Healthcare Workers
11		IPC-IPP-011	Reporting Notifiable Disease(s) to Ministry of Health
12		IPC-MPP-012	Standard Precautions
13		IPC-APP-013	Hand hygiene
14	March 2025	IPC-MPP-014	General Guidelines for PPE
15	March 2025	IPC-MPP-015	Fit test
16		IPC-MPP-016	Aseptic Technique
17		IPC-MPP-017	Surveillance Plan and Risk Assessment
18		IPC-MPP-018	Epidemiology of Infection
19	March 2025	IPC-MPP-019	Isolation (Expanded) Precautions
20		IPC-MPP-020	Protective Isolation
21		IPC-MPP-021	Management of Influx of Airborne Infection Diseases
22		IPC-MPP-022	Single Room Use for Isolation Precautions
23		IPC-MPP-023	Infection Control Guideline for Management of Visitors and Care Partners in Healthcare Setting
24		IPC-MPP-024	Patient, Sitters and Visitors of Patient in Isolation: Infection Control Education and Compliance
25		IPC-MPP-025	Transporting patients on isolation precautions
26		IPC-MPP-026	Initiating and Discontinuing Isolation
27		IPC-MPP-027	Isolation System: A Quick Reference Guide
28		IPC-MPP-028	Aerosol Generating Procedure
29		IPC-MPP-029	Negative Pressure Room and HEPA filter Monitoring
30		IPC-MPP-030	Middle East Respiratory Syndrome-Corona Virus (MERS-CoV) Management



31		IPC-MPP-031	Candida Auris
32		IPC-MPP-032	Viral Hemorrhagic Fever (VHF) Management
33		IPC-MPP-032	Rabies exposure Mgt
34	February 2025	IPC-MPP-034	MDROs and Clostridium Difficile Infection (CDI) Surveillance Updated February 27, 2025
35		IPC-MPP-035	Guidelines for Monkeypox
36		IPC-MPP-036	Guidelines for Prevention and Control Of Ebola and Marburg Viruses
37		IPC-MPP-037	Management of Meningococcal Infection
38		IPC-MPP-038	Pediculosis / Scabies Management
39		IPC-MPP-039	Seasonal Influenza
40		IPC-MPP-040	Covid 19
41		IPC-MPP-041	Tuberculosis Policy
42		IPC-MPP-042	Prevention of legionella
43		IPC-MPP-043	Employee and Occupational Health Policies
44		IPC-MPP-044	Care and Prevention of Central Line Associated Bloodstream Infection (CLABSI)
45		IPC-MPP-045	Care and Prevention of Catheter-Associated Urinary Tract Infection (CAUTI)
46		IPC-MPP-046	Ventilator-Associated Events (VAE) Adult and Pediatrics
47		IPC-MPP-047	Ventilator Bundle for Adult, Pediatric and Neonate
48		IPC-MPP-048	Guidelines for the Prevention of Surgical Site Infection (SSI)
49		IPC-MPP-049	Care of wound
50	March 2025	IPC-MPP-050	Biological Spill Management
51		IPC-MPP-051	Safe Injection Practice
52	March 2025	IPC-MPP-052	Management of Sharps Injury and Exposure to Bloodborne Pathogens
53		IPC-MPP-053	Single Use Device
54		IPC-MPP-054	Healthcare Workers Daily Health Monitoring
55	February 27, 2025 Version 7.2	IPC-MPP-055	Outbreak Management of Healthcare Associated Infections
56		IPC-MPP-056	Collection and Care of Specimen
57		IPC-MPP-057	Construction and Renovation Measures in the Healthcare Facility
58		IPC-MPP-058	Respiratory Protection Program
59		IPC-MPP-059	Safe Management of Medical Supplies and Devices Process
60		IPC-MPP-060	Material Safety and Data Sheet (MSDS)
61		IPC-MPP-061	Housekeeping + ICA Endocavitary ultrasound probes are cleaned and high level disinfected then covered with clean cover till use.



62		IPC-MPP-062	Incubators Cleaning and Disinfection
63		IPC-MPP-063	Pest Control
64		IPC-MPP-064	Management of Immunocompromised Patient
65		IPC-MPP-065	Management of Intravascular (IV) Lines and Therapy
66		IPC-MPP-066	Antimicrobial Surgical Prophylaxis
67		IPC-MPP-067	Antimicrobial Stewardship Program
68		IPC-MPP-068	Medical Supply Plan
69		IPC-MPP-069	Food Hygiene
70		IPC-MPP-070	Medical and Sharp Waste Management
71		IPC-DPP-071	Neonatal Intensive Care Unit Infection Control Guidelines
72		IPC-DPP-072	PICU Infection Control Guidelines
73		IPC-DPP-073	ICU Infection Control Guidelines
74		IPC-DPP-074	Operating Room IPC Guidelines
75		IPC-DPP-075	IPC Guidelines for Obstetrics / GYNE & Delivery Room
76		IPC-DPP-076	IPC Guidelines for Well Baby
77		IPC-DPP-077	IPC Guidelines for Emergency Room
78		IPC-DPP-078	Respiratory Therapy
79		IPC-DPP-079	IPC Guidelines for Ambulatory Care( Out Patient Department)
80		IPC-DPP-080	Long Term Care IPC Guidelines
81		IPC-DPP-081	IPC guideline to nutrition services
82		IPC-MPP-082	Guidelines for Laundry
83		IPC-MPP-083	Guidelines for Pharmacy Department
84		IPC-MPP-084	Interventional Radiology And Radiation Oncology
85		IPC-MPP-085	IPC Guidelines for Clinical Laboratory & Blood Bank Department
86		IPC-DPP-086	Water quality monitoring programs
87		IPC-DPP-087	Mortuary Care
88		IPC-MPP-088	Emergency Medical Services / Ambulance Services
89		IPC-MPP-089	Sterile Supplies and Equipment Management
90		IPC-MPP-090	CSSD
91		IPC-DPP-091	IPC Guidelines for home Care
92	New	IPC-DPP-092	IPC Guidelines in Hemodialysis Unit



Old Policy Number	Policy Title	New policy number	New Policy Title
<b>IPC-MPP-124</b>	Infection Prevention and Control Education and Training	IPC-MPP-006	
<b>IPC-MPP-125</b>	Guideline and Education for Management of Patient, Family, Care	IPC-MPP-007	
<b>IPC-DPP-127</b>	Infection Prevention and Control Core Components	IPC-DPP-008	
<b>IPC-MPP-031</b>	Guidelines for Monkeypox	IPC-MPP-035	
<b>IPC-MPP-132</b>	Ebola Virus	IPC-MPP-036	
<b>IPC-MPP-043</b>	Management of Meningococcal Infection	IPC-MPP-037	
<b>IPC-MPP-046</b>	Pediculosis / Scabies Management	IPC-MPP-038	
<b>IPC-MPP-047</b>	Management of Seasonal Influenza	IPC-MPP-039	
<b>IPC-MPP-048</b>	Covid 19	IPC-MPP-040	
<b>IPC-MPP-049</b>	Tuberculosis Policy	IPC-MPP-041	
<b>IPC-MPP-111</b>	Prevention of legionella	IPC-MPP-042	
<b>IPC-MPP-053</b>	Employee and Occupational Health Policies	IPC-MPP-043	
<b>IPC-MPP-115</b>	CLABSI	IPC-MPP-044	Care and Prevention of Central Line Associated Bloodstream Infection (CLABSI)
<b>IPC-MPP-116</b>	CAUTI	IPC-MPP-045	Care and Prevention of Catheter-Associated Urinary Tract Infection (CAUTI)
<b>IPC-MPP-031</b>	Ventilator-Associated Events (VAE) Adult and Pediatrics	IPC-MPP-046	
<b>IPC-MPP-117</b>	Ventilator Bundle for Adult, Pediatric and Neonate	IPC-MPP-047	
<b>IPC-MPP-120</b>	Guidelines for the Prevention of Surgical Site Infection (SSI)	IPC-MPP-048	
<b>IPC-MPP-118</b>	Care of wound	IPC-MPP-49	
<b>IPC-MPP-104</b>	Spill Kit	IPC-MPP-050	Biological Spills Management
<b>IPC-MPP- 119</b>	Safe Injection Practice	IPC-MPP-051	
<b>IPC-MPP-067</b>	Mgt of Sharps Injury and	IPC-MPP-052	



	exposure to blood borne pathogens		
<b>IPC-MPP-095</b>	Single Use Device	IPC-MPP-053	
<b>IPC-MPP-126</b>	Healthcare Workers Daily Health Monitoring	IPC-MPP-054	
<b>IPC-MPP-121</b>	Outbreak Management of Healthcare Associated Infections	IPC-MPP-055	
<b>IPC-MPP-113</b>	Collection and Care of Specimen	IPC-MPP-056	
<b>IPC-MPP-109</b>	Construction and Renovation Measures in the Healthcare Facility	IPC-MPP-057	
<b>IPC-MPP-101</b>	Respiratory Protection Program	IPC-MPP-058	
<b>IPC-MPP-128</b>	Safe Management of medical supplies	IPC-MPP-059	
<b>IPC-MPP-130</b>	MSDS	IPC-MPP-060	
<b>IPC-MPP-103</b>	Housekeeping + ICA Endocavitary ultrasound probes are cleaned and high level disinfected then covered with clean cover until use.	IPC-MPP-061	
<b>IPC-MPP-106</b>	Incubators Cleaning and Disinfection	IPC-MPP-062	
<b>IPC-MPP-079</b>	Management of Immunocompromised Patient	IPC-MPP-064	
<b>IPC-MPP-069</b>	Antimicrobial Stewardship Program	IPC-MPP-067	
<b>IPC-MPP-098</b>	Medical Supply Plan	IPC-MPP-068	
<b>IPC-MPP-102</b>	Food Hygiene	IPC-MPP-069	
<b>IPC-APP-100</b>	Water quality monitoring programs	IPC-MPP-086	
<b>IPC-MPP-092</b>	Sterile Supplies and Equipment Management	IPC-MPP-089	



## Policy compressed into one Policy

### 14 Guidelines for PPE

IPC-MPP-014	Guidelines for PPE
IPC-MPP-099	Instruction and Proper use of PAPR
IPC-MPP-034 MDROs	
IPC-MPP-035	MRSA
IPC-MPP-036	VRE
IPC-MPP-037	C. Diff
IPC-MPP-038	Hep A
IPC-MPP-039	Hep B
IPC-MPP-040	HIV
IPC-MPP-041	H. Influenza
IPC-MPP-044	SARS
IPC-MPP-045	Rubella
IPC-MPP-049 Tuberculosis Policy	
IPC-MPP- 049	Diagnosing Latent Tuberculosis Infection (LTBI): Tuberculin Skin Testing or Interferon-Gamma Release Assays (IGRAs)
IPC-MPP-050	Contact Tracing, Screening, and Treatment of Mycobacterium Tuberculosis in Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-051	Management of Suspected/Confirmed Cases of Infectious Mycobacterium Tuberculosis
IPC-MPP-052	Tracing Contacts of Infectious Mycobacterium Tuberculosis for Non-Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-043 Employee and Occupational Health Policies	
IPC-MPP-053	Employee Occupational Health Program
IPC-MPP-054	Pre-Employment Assessment
IPC-MPP-055	Immunization Guidelines For Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-056	Work Restrictions for Infected Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-057	Pregnant Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-058	Hepatitis A Immunization for Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-059	Hepatitis B IMMUNIZATION
IPC-MPP-060	Varicella Immunization for Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-061	Influenza Vaccine
IPC-MPP-062	Mgt of Pediculosis and Scabies for HCWs
IPC-MPP-063	Management of Occupational Exposure to HBV, HCV and HIV
IPC-MPP-064	Management of Selected Airborne and Droplet Infectious Disease Exposures In Healthcare Workers
IPC-MPP-070 Medical and Sharp Waste Management	
IPC-MPP-093	Management of Infectious waste
IPC-MPP-094	Medical and Sharp Waste Management
IPC-MPP-082 Guidelines for Laundry	
IPC-MPP-082	Guidelines for Laundry
IPC-MPP-097	Management of clean and soiled linen.
103 Housekeeping and Hospital Environment	
IPC-MPP-103	Housekeeping Department and Hospital Environment
IPC-MPP-107	Guidelines for Terminal cleaning
IPC-MPP-105	Objects and surfaces regularly disinfected Main point: Endocavitory ultrasound probes are cleaned and high level disinfected then covered with clean cover till use, moved to housekeeping policy as per ICA standard)



**Policy Removed**

IPC-MPP-122	Notification of Acute Flaccid Paralysis (AFP)	
IPC-MPP-123	Notification of Measles, Mumps, Pertussis and Food Poisoning	
IPC-MPP-129	Reporting to HESN	
IPC-MPP-110	Multidisciplinary rounds	
IPC-MPP-112	Microbial sampling	
IPC-DPP-086	Guidelines for Engineering services	
IPC-MPP-089	Guidelines for General practice	
IPC-MPP-070	Antibiotic policy	
IPC-MPP-096	Sterilization and disinfection of specific equipment	